## 505797892 12/02/2019

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 EPAS ID: PAT5844721

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
HIYAM SALEM	10/17/2018
SUSANNA LIEBER	10/31/2018
SARAH DAVID	10/08/2018
KAROLA SCHNEIDERS	10/31/2018

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH	
Street Address:	ALTE HEERSTR. 2	
City:	DORMAGEN	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	41540	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16072375

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (212)808-0844

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 212-808-0700

Email: jarcher@norris-law.com

Correspondent Name: KURT G. BRISCOE, ESQ.

Address Line 1: NORRIS MCLAUGHLIN, P.A.

Address Line 2: 875 THIRD AVENUE - 8TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10022

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: P001 009595 / 128737-38

NAME OF SUBMITTER: KURT G. BRISCOE

SIGNATURE: /Kurt G. Briscoe/

DATE SIGNED: 12/02/2019

**Total Attachments: 8** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 505797892 REEL: 051149 FRAME: 0039

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HIYAM SALEM, SUSANNA LIEBER, SARAH DAVID.

KAROLA SCHNEIDERS have invented certain improvements in HYDROGENATED

NITRILE-BUTADIENE-PEG-ACRYLATE CO-POLYMERS as described in a patent application identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Serial No. 16/072,375

filed:	July 24 , 20	I18 and	
Attorney's Docket No	F001 0095	QUSPCT	
application identified in the P	atent Cooperation 1	resty (PCT) as follow	/8:
Serial	No.: PCT/EP20	17/051359	
Filed:	January 24	2017	

WHEREAS, ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH of Dormagen, Germany, a Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all improvements, and patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in their employment contracts with ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GM8H, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO

DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1		13:10:18 Date	1. Hiyam Salem
2.,	······································	Date	2. Susanna Lieber
3.		Date	3. Sarah David
s. <u>.</u>		Date	4. Karola Schneiden

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS HIYAM SALEM, SUSANNA LIEBER, SARAH DAVID,

KAROLA SCHNEIDERS have invented certain improvements in HYDROGENATED

NITRILE-BUTADIENE-PEG-ACRYLATE CO-POLYMERS as described in a patent application identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Serial No. 16/072,375

Filed:	July 24 , 2018	and
Attorney's Docket No.:	P001 00959USPCT	
application identified in the Patent	Cooperation Treaty (PC	CT) as follows:
Serial No.:_	PCT/EP2017/051359	9
Filed:	January 24, 2017	

WHEREAS, ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH of Dormagen, Germany, a Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all improvements, and patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in their employment contracts with ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or relessues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO

DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

1	Date	1. Hiyam Salem
2	31.40. 2048 Date	_ 2. Susanna Lieber
	Date	3. Sarah David
<b>1.</b>		4. Karola Schneiders

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS HIYAM SALEM, SUSANNA LIEBER, SARAH DAVID.

KAROLA SCHNEIDERS have invented certain improvements in HYDROGENATED

NITRILE-BUTADIENE-PEG-ACRYLATE CO-POLYMERS as described in a patent application identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

Serial No. 16/072.375

	Filed:	July 24 , 2018	änd
Attorney's D		P001 0095QUSP(	
application identifie	d in the Patent	l Cooperation Treaty	(PCT) as follows:
	Serial No.:	PCT/EP2017/051	359
		January 24, 2017	

WHEREAS, ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH of Dormagen, Germany, a Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all improvements, and patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in their employment contracts with ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application; and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the international Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GM8H, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO

DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

4	Date	*	Hiyam Salem
2	Date	2.	Susanna Lieber
3	<u> </u>	3,	Sarah David
4.	Date	4,	Karola Schneiders

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS HIYAM SALEM, SUSANNA LIEBER, SARAH DAVID,

KAROLA SCHNEIDERS have invented certain improvements in HYDROGENATED

NITRILE-BUTADIENE-PEG-ACRYLATE CO-POLYMERS as described in a patent application identified in the United States Patent Office as follows:

	Filed:	July 24 , 2018	and
Attomey's		P001 00959USP	
ipplication identif	ied in the Patent	Cooperation Treaty	(PCT) as follows:
	Serial No.:	PCT/EP2017/051	369
		January 24, 2017	

Serial No. 16/072,375

WHEREAS, ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH of Dormagen, Germany, a Corporation, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions and any and all improvements, and patents to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration and in accordance with the obligations in their employment contracts with ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH we do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention or inventions, as described in the aforesaid application, in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesaid application, and in and to any applications filed in any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said foreign applications under the provisions of the International Convention; also any improvements on said invention or inventions now or hereafter made by us during the period of our employment; also the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents or relissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention, inventions or improvements and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention, inventions or improvements in this or any foreign country; and we hereby authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, as assignee of the entire interest.

We further agree, without any payment by ARLANXEO DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, other than expenses incurred by the undersigned, to communicate to said ARLANXEO

DEUTSCHLAND GMBH, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, inventions or improvements, including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested, testify in any interference or other legal proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective.

4		Date	1.	Hiyam Salem
2	·	Date	2.	Susanna Lieber
3		Date	3.	Sarah David
4.		<u> </u>	4.	Karola Schneiders

**PATENT** 

REEL: 051149 FRAME: 0048

RECORDED: 12/02/2019